## 502660989 01/31/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2707596

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Nam	ne	Execution Date		
M. ALPHABET, L.L.C.				08/05/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	M. ALPHABE	T 1, LLC				
Street Address:	545 NE 19TH	545 NE 19TH AVENUE				
City:	DEERFIELD	DEERFIELD BEACH				
State/Country:	FLORIDA	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33441	33441				
Application Number: 1415		13518818 14153756	1153756			
Application Number:		14157754	4			
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE		14157754	4			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email:	cdbe the sent via US CRIS	erkey@dua <i>Mail when</i> STIN BER HIGH STF TE 2400	anemorris.com o the email attempt is unsuccessful. KEY			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will E Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	cdbe the sent via US 100   SUIT	erkey@dua Mail when STIN BER HIGH STF TE 2400 TON, MA	anemorris.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. KEY REET			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will E Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	cdbe the sent via US. CRIS 100 I SUIT BOS	erkey@dua Mail when STIN BER HIGH STF E 2400 TON, MA	anemorris.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. KEY REET SSACHUSETTS 02110			

PATENT 502660989 REEL: 032103 FRAME: 0617

Date:	01/31/2014				
Total Attachments: 2 source=M.Alphabet to M. Alphabet 1 Assignment#page1.tif source=M.Alphabet to M. Alphabet 1 Assignment#page2.tif					

PATENT REEL: 032103 FRAME: 0618

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, M. Alphabet, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office and place of business at 545 NE 19<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441, USA, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the Assignee of certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which the following listed applications were filed:

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
61/349,240	May 28, 2010	Treatment for a Skin Condition
61/369,391	July 30, 2010	Combination Therapy for Skin Disorders
PCT/US2011/031886	April 11, 2011	Combination Therapy for Skin Disorders

AND WHEREAS, M. Alphabet 1, LLC, a Limited Liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 545 NE 19<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441, USA, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and applications and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid applications, and in and to the applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the

PATENT REEL: 032103 FRAME: 0619 assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor does hereby agree that Assignor, its executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to Assignor relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore Assignor does covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this  $5^{\mathrm{TH}}$  day of August,

M. ALPHABET, L.L.C.

Printed Name: H. GARY BERLIN

By: 17 Coary Bedin

Title: MANAGER/MEMBER

DM2/2960207.3

RECORDED: 01/31/2014

2011.

PATENT REEL: 032103 FRAME: 0620